SUMMARY OF ADOPTION ACTION

Amendment to the Comprehensive Plan

On January 19, 2004, the Rapid City Council approved an amendment to the Comprehensive Plan. The amendment will revise the Comprehensive Plan by adopting the South Truck Route Drainage Basin Master Plan. Copies of the Comprehensive Plan and amendments are available for public inspection at the Rapid City Finance Office, 300 Sixth Street, Rapid City, South Dakota during regular business hours, Monday through Friday, from 7:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Approved By: CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

Initials:

Attorney

Date